Beat: News

PM Attends Function To Mark 50th Anniversary Of Establishment Of High Court

PM Compliments Legal Fraternity

New Delhi, India, 31.10.2016, 18:03 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi at the 50th Anniversary function of establishment of the High Court of Delhi, in New Delhi on October 31, 2016.

Prime Minister Narendra Modi Compliments Legal Fraternity

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi attended the function to mark the 50th anniversary of the establishment of the High Court of Delhi on Oct 31.

He paid tribute to the contribution of all those who have been associated with the High Court of Delhi, over the last five decades. In this context, he said that all concerned must fulfil, in accordance with the Constitution of India, whatever responsibilities have been assigned to them.

Noting that 31st October also marks the birth anniversary of Sardar Patel, the Prime Minister said that Sardar Patel was a lawyer, who devoted his life to serving the nation. He recalled the contributions of Sardar Patel, including the creation of the All India Civil Services.

The Prime Minister complimented the legal fraternity for giving strength to Alternative Dispute Resolution mechanisms. Mentioning emerging challenges before the judiciary, he called for the preparation of a roadmap for the future.

Picture: The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi at the 50th Anniversary function of establishment of the High Court of Delhi, in New Delhi on October 31, 2016. The Chief Justice of India, Mr. Justice T.S. Thakur, the Lt. Governor of Delhi, Mr. Najeeb Jung, the Union Minister for Electronics & Information Technology and Law & Justice, Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad and the Chief Minister of Delhi, Mr. Arvind Kejriwal are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-9827/pm-attends-function-to-mark-50th-anniversary-of-establishment-of-high-court.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com